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Strategic Framework

“The Community of Choice in Coastal North Carolina”

Vision

“We will ensure that Onslow County is a thriving 
community for all by delivering exceptional services 

with good governance and fiscal responsibility”

Mission
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We will be a fiscally 

responsible county 

by making data-

driven decisions 

and utilizing our 

resources wisely 

We will provide 

outstanding public 

service by being 

innovative, 

accountable, and 

transparent

We will be the best 

place to live, work, 

play, and grow by 

providing excellent, 

recreational, 

educational, cultural 

and employment 

opportunities  

We will ensure our 

county’s future by 

providing a strategic 

and innovative 

approach to 

governance, land 

use, and economic 

development

We will prioritize the 

health and safety 

of our diverse

community by 

encouraging healthy 

choices, providing 

access to physical 

and mental health 

services, and 

investing in first 

responder services

Strategic Focus Areas



Strategic Plan Overview

Project Initiation and Management  

Community Engagement

Strategic Plan Development

Implementation Action Plan
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Managing the Pace of Growth

Supporting Arts and Culture

Communicating Services and Benefits to the Community/Residents

Boosting Tourism and Visitor Attraction

Providing Services for Youth

Promoting Community Health and Well-Being

Protection and Preservation of Natural Resources

Promoting Economic Opportunity, Business, and Workforce…

Providing Services for Seniors

Emergency Medical Services

Library and Cultural Services

Providing Veteran Services

Passive Parks and Recreation Services

Active Parks and Recreation Services

Emergency Preparedness and Response

What Are Some Things that Onslow County Government Does Well? 

1,150 Responses



Environmental Scan Results
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Emergency Preparedness and Response

Library and Cultural Services

Emergency Medical Services

Providing Veteran Services

Passive Parks and Recreation Services

Boosting Tourism and Visitor Attraction

Supporting Arts and Culture

Active Parks and Recreation Services

Protection and Preservation of Natural Resources

Providing Services for Seniors

Promoting Economic Opportunity, Business, and Workforce…

Promoting Community Health and Well-Being

Communicating Services and Benefits to the Community/Residents

Providing Services for Youth

Managing the Pace of Growth

What Are Some Things that the County Could Do Better?

1,252 Responses



Environmental Scan Results
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Library and Cultural Services
Veteran's Services

Environmentally Sustainable Practices and Educational Programs
Senior Services

Natural Resource Protection and Preservation
Active Recreation

Passive Recreation
Youth Programming

Community Health and Well-being
Emergency Medical Services

Public Safety
Business Environment / Economic Development

Mental Health Needs of Residents
Jobs and Workforce Development

Managing the Pace of Growth and Development

Select the Top Five Things Onslow County Should Prioritize in its 
Strategic Plan.

1,261 Responses



FY25 Accomplishments

• Strategic Plan 

• VIEW Program

• EMS System Alternatives

• Phase 5 Landfill Expansion

• Increase DSS Office Capacity

• Economic Development Strategic Plan

• Emergency Operations Center Expansion

• Multi-Purpose Building Renovation Project

• Hines Farm & Onslow Pines Alternatives Analysis



Core Values

Resilience

Excellence

Accountability

Customer Service

Honesty
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